OP \$365.00 3277172

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joe Corbi's Wholesale Pizza, Inc.		03/26/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fundraising 21, Inc.	
Street Address:	14100 Darnestown Rd	
Internal Address:	Suite E	
City:	Darnestown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20874	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3277172	CINNA BREAD
Registration Number:	2942148	WE MAKE THE DOUGH, YOU MAKE THE MONEY!
Registration Number:	3544232	JOE CORBI'S THE STANDARD FOR SUCCESS IN
Registration Number:	2496947	GRANDMA CORBI'S
Registration Number:	2312065	LI'L BUDDIES
Registration Number:	2224188	CORBI'S
Registration Number:	2175168	AUNT BONNIE'S
Registration Number:	2150956	JOE CORBI'S
Registration Number:	2097495	JOE JRS.
Registration Number:	1963794	CHEE-ZEE BREAD
Registration Number:	1874075	WE MAKE THE DOUGH, YOU MAKE THE MONEY!!
Registration Number:	1651610	JOE CORBI'S PIZZA KIT
Registration Number:	1690379	HONEY COMB
Registration Number:	1688006	VICTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3013308421

TRADEMARK

900319734 REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-330-8233

Email: aaron.weitzman@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Weitzman

Address Line 1: 14100 Darnestown Rd
Address Line 2: Suite E - David Simons

Address Line 4: Darnestown, MARYLAND 20874

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron Weitzman

SIGNATURE: /Aaron Weitzman/

DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corbi's BOS#page1.tif source=Corbi's BOS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0479

BILL OF SALE

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company ("SELLER"), in consideration of the sum of two

hundred and twenty thousand dollars (\$220,000.00), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged, hereby sells, quit claims, conveys and transfers to Fundraise 21 Inc. ("BUYER"), all

right, title and interest which the SELLER possesses or may have in the general intangibles more

specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively

referred to herein as the "GENERAL INTANGIBLES").

The GENERAL INTANGIBLES are hereby conveyed by the SELLER to the BUYER in an "AS

IS" "WHERE IS" CONDITION AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES OR

REPRESENTATIONS, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, from the SELLER, including, but not limited

to, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE OR WARRANTIES OF TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT OR THE LIKE. The

SELLER neither covenants nor agrees to defend title to the GENERAL INTANGIBLES hereby

transferred.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the BUYER and the BUYER'S successors and

assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the SELLER has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed, sealed

and delivered on this 11th day of March, 2015.

SELLER:

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

(SEAL)

1

EXHIBIT A TO BILL OF SALE

Joe Corbi's Wholesale Pizza, Inc. Sealed Bid Sale – Intangibles

EXHIBIT 'A'

All General Intangibles including but not limited to:

- A) Trademarks
- B) Trade Names
- C) Domain Names
- D) Customer Lists
- E) UPC Codes
- F) URL Content: Audio, Visual & Text
- G) Social Media Pages
- H) Telephone Numbers
- I) Recipes & Formulas
- J) Goodwill

All General Intangibles including but not limited to the above; whether currently available or not currently available. The Seller is under no obligation to procure or deliver the general intangibles to the Buyer.

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0481